more Capital Improvements to the Power System (as such terms are defined in Resolution No. 
4596 (the "Master Bond Resolution") adopted by the Board on February 6, 2001). 

Section 4. The maximum principal amount of the Bonds authorized by this 
Resolution is 

SIX BILLION SEVEN HUNDRED SIXTY-SEVEN MILLION DOLLARS 
($6,767,000,000) 

and said Bonds are to be issued in one or more series or subseries at such time or times as the 
Board may determine. 

Section 5. The maximum term for which any Bond is to run shall be forty-
five years from the date of issuance of such Bond. 

Section 6.